## 502405247 07/01/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ares Capital Corporation, as Collateral Agent	07/01/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Componenet Hardware Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	1890 Swarthmore Avenue	
City:	Lakewood	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08701	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13065387	
Application Number:	12930745	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043393470

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ecampbell@rbh.com
Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Campbell
Address Line 1: 101 N. Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12714.01045
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Campbell
Signature:	/Elizabeth Campbell/
Date:	07/01/2013

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=RBH\_CHARLOTTE-#3188828-v1-Ares\_CHG\_Patent\_Release\_(2013)#page1.tif source=RBH\_CHARLOTTE-#3188828-v1-Ares\_CHG\_Patent\_Release\_(2013)#page2.tif source=RBH\_CHARLOTTE-#3188828-v1-Ares\_CHG\_Patent\_Release\_(2013)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030722 FRAME: 0676 OP \$80.00 13065387

## PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of July 1, 2013, by ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent for the Lenders ("**Agent**"). All terms capitalized but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings provided in the Agreement (as defined below).

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and COMPONENT HARDWARE GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), were parties to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2013 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in the Patent Collateral as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent, including the Patents set forth on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded by the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 5, 2013, at Reel 029926, Frame 0326; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that Agent release its security interest in the Patent Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent agrees as follows:

1. Agent hereby releases its continuing security interest Grantor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

3188828v1 12714.01045

PATENT REEL: 030722 FRAME: 0677

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Patent Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as

Collateral Agent

Name: In Fitzgerey

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

# EXHIBIT A

# <u>PATENTS</u>

PATENT	Application No./	Publication No./
	Application Date	Publication Date
SELF-CONTAINED LED TUBULAR	13065387	20120243217
LUMINAIRE	3/21/11	9/27/12
PANAL FASTENER	12930745	20120181799
	1/14/11	7/19/12

PATENT REEL: 030722 FRAME: 0679

**RECORDED: 07/01/2013**